

SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 297
by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "3399.15(B)(5)(b)" to "3399.13.1(F)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete line 3, and insert the following:

5 "and 3399.18(B)(17), (E), and (F), relative to"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 8, change "3399.15(B)(5)(b)" to "3399.13.1(F)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, delete line 9 and 10, and insert the following:

10 "and 3399.18(B)(17), (E), and (F) are hereby amended and reenacted to read as
11 follows:"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, delete lines 10 through 18, and insert the following:

14 "§3399.13.1. Administrative reporting requirements

15 * * *

16 F. The Board of Regents, **in consultation with the Louisiana Power-Based**
17 **Violence Review Panel**, shall annually submit a report to the governor, the president
18 of the Senate, the speaker of the House of Representatives, and the Senate and House
19 committees on education **and select committees on women and children** by
20 January fifteenth which shall include system-wide and statewide information. The
21 report shall also include any recommendations for legislation. The report shall be
22 published on the website of the Board of Regents."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 6

24 On page 3, between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:

25 "B. The panel shall be composed of the following members:

26 * * *

27 (17) A Title IX coordinator representing a **each** public postsecondary education
28 system. ~~The Title IX coordinator shall serve for one year, and the membership shall~~
29 ~~rotate between the higher education systems in the following order: the Louisiana~~
30 ~~State University System, the Southern University System, the University of~~
31 ~~Louisiana System, and the Louisiana Community and Technical College System.~~
32 ~~Each coordinator shall be appointed by his system~~ **the president of the system.**

33 * * *"

34 AMENDMENT NO. 7

35 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 21